

#### AGENCY INSPECTION REPORT - INTOXILYZER 8000

Agency: OSCEOLA COUNTY S.O. Time of Inspection: 16:17

Date of Inspection: 12/30/2019

Serial Number: 80-001715 Software: 8100.27

Check or Test	YES	NO
Date and/or Time Adjusted		
		No
Diagnostic Check (Pre-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	
Alcohol Free Subject Test: 0.000		
	Yes	
Mouth Alcohol Test: Slope Not Met		
	Yes	
Interferent Detect Test: Interferent Detect		
	Yes	
Diagnostic Check (Post-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	

Alcohol Free Test (g/210L)	0.05g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201811C Exp: 11/13/2020	0.08g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201808E Exp: 08/22/2020	0.20g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802G Exp: 02/22/2020	0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Std Test (g/210L) Lot#:1190213 Exp: 08/28/2022
0.000	0.052	0.077	0.196	0.080
0.000	0.052	0.078	0.197	0.080
0.000	0.052	0.078	0.196	0.080

Number	of	Simulators	Used:	5

Remarks:

The above instrument complies ( X ) does not comply ( ) with Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

I certify that I hold a valid Florida Department of Law Enforcement Agency Inspector Permit and that I performed this inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

Signature and Printed Name

12/30/2019

DANIEL E LYONS

80-001715

# Florida Department of Law Enforcement Alcohol Testing Program

#### AGENCY INSPECTION REPORT - INTOXILYZER 8000

Agency: OSCEOLA COUNTY S.O. Time of Inspection: 13:37

Date of Inspection: 11/26/2019

Serial Number: 80-001715

Software: 8100.27

Check or Test	YES	NO
Date and/or Time Adjusted		
		No
Diagnostic Check (Pre-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	
Alcohol Free Subject Test: 0.000		
	Yes	
Mouth Alcohol Test: Slope Not Met		
	Yes	
Interferent Detect Test: Interferent Detect		
	Yes	
Diagnostic Check (Post-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	

Alcohol Free Test (g/210L)	0.05g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201811C Exp: 11/13/2020	0.08g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201808E Exp: 08/22/2020	0.20g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802G Exp: 02/22/2020	0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Std Test (g/210L) Lot#:646645 Exp: 12/05/2019
0.000	0.052	0.078	0.198	0.081
0.000	0.051	0.078	0.198	0.080
0.000	0.051	0.078	0.198	0.081

Number	of	Simulators	Used:	4

Remarks:

The above instrument complies ( X ) does not comply ( ) with Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

I certify that I hold a valid Florida Department of Law Enforcement Agency Inspector Permit and that I performed this inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

Signature and Printed Name

DANIEL E LYONS

11/26/2019 Date

### AGENCY INSPECTION REPORT - INTOXILYZER 8000

Agency: OSCEOLA COUNTY 8.0. Time of Inspection: 22:06

Date of Inspection: 09/10/2019

Serial Number: 80-001715 Software: 8100.27

Check or Test	YES	370
Date and/or Time Adjusted	120	NO
Diagnostic Check (Pre-Inspection): OK		No
Alcohol Free Subject Test: 0.000	Yes	
Mouth Alcohol Test: Slope Not Met	Yes	
Interferent Detect Test: Interferent Detect	Yes	
Diagnostic Check (Post-Inspection): OK	Yes	
	Yes	

Alcohol Free Test (g/210L)	0.05g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201811C Exp: 11/13/2020	0.08g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201808E Exp: 08/22/2020	0.20g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802G Exp: 02/22/2020	0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Std Test (g/210L) Lot#:646645
0.000	0.047	0.076	0.194	0.080
0.000	0.048	0.077		
0.000			0.194	0.080
0.000	0.048	0.077	0.195	0.080

Number	of	Simulators	Used:	5
number	OI	Simulators	Used:	5

Remarks:

The above instrument complies ( X ) does not comply ( ) with Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

I certify that I hold a valid Florida Department of Law Enforcement Agency Inspector Permit and that I performed this inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

Signature and Printed Name

DANIEL E LYONS

09/10/2019 Date

#### AGENCY INSPECTION REPORT - INTOXILYZER 8000

Agency: OSCEOLA COUNTY S.O. Time of Inspection: 21:55

Date of Inspection: 08/02/2019

Serial Number: 80-001715

Software: 8100.27

Check or Test	YES	NO
Date and/or Time Adjusted		
		No
Diagnostic Check (Pre-Inspection): OK		
92	Yes	
Alcohol Free Subject Test: 0.000		
	Yes	
Mouth Alcohol Test: Slope Not Met		
	Yes	
Interferent Detect Test: Interferent Detect		
	Yes	
Diagnostic Check (Post-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	

Alcohol Free Test (g/210L)	0.05g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201811C Exp: 11/13/2020	0.08g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201808E Exp: 08/22/2020	0.20g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802G Exp: 02/22/2020	0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Std Test (g/210L) Lot#:646645 Exp: 12/05/2019
0.000	0.047	0.077	0.197	0.080
0.000	0.048	0.077	0.199	0.080
0.000	0.048	0.078	0.198	0.080

Number	of	Simulators	Used:	5	
"unwer	01	DIMUIACOLD	oseu.	9	

Remarks:

The above instrument complies ( X ) does not comply ( ) with Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

I certify that I hold a valid Florida Department of Law Enforcement Agency Inspector Permit and that I performed this inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

Signature and Printed Name

DANIEL E LYONS

08/02/2019

#### AGENCY INSPECTION REPORT - INTOXILYZER 8000

Agency: OSCEOLA COUNTY S.O. Time of Inspection: 23:37

Date of Inspection: 07/01/2019

Serial Number: 80-001715 Software: 8100.27

Check or Test	YES	NO
Date and/or Time Adjusted		
		No
Diagnostic Check (Pre-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	
Alcohol Free Subject Test: 0.000		
	Yes	
Mouth Alcohol Test: Slope Not Met		
	Yes	
Interferent Detect Test: Interferent Detect		
	Yes	
Diagnostic Check (Post-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	

Alcohol Free Test (g/210L)	0.05g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802B Exp: 02/06/2020	0.08g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201808E Exp: 08/22/2020	0.20g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802G Exp: 02/22/2020	0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Std Test (g/210L) Lot#:646645 Exp: 12/05/2019
0.000	0.046	0.076	0.194	0.080
0.000	0.046	0.077	0.195	0.080
0.000	0.047	0.076	0.195	0.080

Number	of	Simulators	Used:	5

Remarks:

The above instrument complies ( X ) does not comply ( ) with Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

I certify that I hold a valid Florida Department of Law Enforcement Agency Inspector Permit and that I performed this inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

DANIEL E LYONS Signature and Printed Name

07/01/2019 Date



# AGENCY INSPECTION AND OTHER ELECTRONIC DATA REVIEW

Agency: Osceola County SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-001715

AG	ENCY INSPECTION DATA REVIEW
Age	ncy Inspector: Dan Lyons Date of Inspection: 6/11/2019 Time of Inspection: 21:25
Age	ncy Inspection Discrepancy:   Incomplete   Untimely/Not Received   Erroneous Information   Procedural   Other
	Agency Inspection Not Conducted or Records regarding Agency Inspection have not been uploaded.
$\boxtimes$	Lot Number □Expiration Date for <u>0.20g</u> / 210L ⊠Alcohol Reference Solution □Dry Gas Standard is ⊠Incorrect □Expired.
	FDLE/ATP Form 39 states in part, "If a test must be repeated, the REASON must be entered when prompted and recorded in the Remarks section of FDLE/ATP Form 40 Agency Inspection Report – Intoxilyzer 8000. The REASON for repeating the following test(s); OR the Possible Cause and Corrective Action Taken on the following test(s) was not recorded:  Alcohol Free Subject Test Mouth Alcohol Test Alcohol Free Test Interferent Detect Test  0.05 g/210L Test 0.08 g/210L Test 0.08 g/210L Test 0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Standard Test
	FDLE/ATP Form 39 states in part, "If the instrument does not comply with the requirements of Chapter 11D-8, FAC, remove the instrument from service and notify the Department Inspector."  The Department Inspector was not notified. However, the issue was satisfactorily corrected and the repeated Agency Inspection complies with the requirements of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.  The Department Inspector was not notified. However, the repeated Agency Inspection does not comply with the requirements of Chapter 11D-8, FAC and the instrument was correctly removed from evidentiary use.  The Department Inspector was not notified. The repeated Agency Inspection does not comply with the requirements of Chapter 11D-8, FAC and the instrument was not removed from evidentiary use.
	The Agency Inspection is noted as "Complies" when it does not comply with the requirements of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.
	Other:
OTI	IED ELECTRONIC DATA DEVIEW
	Login Records Comments:
ш	Date: The lot number for the 0.20 solution is incorrect. I suspect a typo, but I need the Agency
	Cylinder Change Records  Date:  Inspector of record to confirm. Please amend the form 40 and resubmit with the correct lot number.
	Control Test Records Date:
	Diagnostic Check Records Date:
COF	RECTIVE ACTION
⊠ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	Record hand-written amendments on the FDLE/ATP Form 40, Agency Inspection Report, initial and date the amendments, mark the report "AMENDED", and forward a copy to the Department Inspector by 6/30/2019 (Date).  Provide a written explanation regarding the referenced item(s) to the Department Inspector by (Date).  Upload the Agency Inspection(s).  Remove the instrument from evidentiary use until otherwise directed by the Department.  No action required  Other:
	Signature of Alcohol Testing Program Staff Member  6/13/2019 Date

#### Graham, Thomas

From:

Dan Lyons <dlyo@OSCEOLA.ORG>

Sent:

Monday, June 17, 2019 5:16 PM

To:

Graham, Thomas; 'McKnight, Jamie (JMcKnight@sao9.org)'; 'Atkinson, Karsona';

'SherryForcier@flhsmv.gov'

Subject:

Monthly Intox inspections for June

**Attachments:** 

11 June 2019 Monthly Intox Inspec C.pdf

Follow Up Flag:

FollowUp

Flag Status:

Completed

ALCON,

I had an typo to correct on the report.

Instrument 80-001715, 0.20g/210L Test. I entered the Lot # as 021802G, it should be 201802G. See the correction made and attached.

Thank you

V/R

Dan Lyons Osceola County Sheriff's Office Spec Ops/Traffic/DUI Enforcement Unit Agency 407-348-1100 Agency Cell 407-269-1980 Cell 321-960-2066

From: Dan Lyons

Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2019 1:25 AM

To: 'Graham, Thomas' < <a href="mailto:thomasGraham@fdle.state.fl.us">thomasGraham@fdle.state.fl.us</a>; 'McKnight, Jamie (<a href="mailto:JMcKnight@sao9.org">JMcKnight@sao9.org</a>; 'Atkinson, Karsona' < <a href="mailto:KarsonaAtkinson@flhsmv.gov">KarsonaGthsmv.gov</a>; 'SherryForcier@flhsmv.gov'

<SherryForcier@flhsmv.gov>

**Cc:** George Maroney < gmar2@OSCEOLA.ORG > **Subject:** Monthly Intox inspections for June

ALCON,

Agency Inspection Report conducted 06/11/2019 on the following instruments; 80-000966, 80-000968, 80-001715, 80-003935, 80-003937, 80-004587 and 80-005935.

Ref to instrument 80-000966, I received an Temperature Regulation Test Fail during the Diagnostic test. I conducted a second check to confirm the same result. I removed the instrument from service and it will be forwarded to FDLE in the morning for evaluation and repairs.

Ref to instrument 80-003937, 0.08g/210L Test, received an outside control tolerance reading. I confirmed the simulator temperature and tighten the lid to the simulator and re-tested. The re-test results are with in standards. The inspection was not Re-Started.

Ref to instrument 80-004587, 0.08g/210L Test, received an outside control tolerance reading for AF/MA. Provided MA breath showed a breath result. Rinsed mouth alcohol and re-tested. The re-test results are with in standards. The inspection was not Re-Started.

Ref to the 0.08g/210L Dry Gas Std Test, received an outside control tolerance reading. I failed to connect the dry gas hose prior to starting the test. I connected the hose and re-tested. The re-test results are with in standards. The inspection was not Re-Started.

Ref to instrument 80-005935, the 0.08g/210L Dry Gas Std Test, received an outside control tolerance reading. I failed to connect the dry gas hose prior to starting the test. I connected the hose and re-tested. The re-test results are with in standards. The inspection was not Re-Started

All intox inspections are complete and in compliance with 11D-8.

V/R

Dan Lyons
Osceola County Sheriff's Office
Spec Ops/Traffic/DUI Enforcement Unit
Agency 407-348-1100
Agency Cell 407-269-1980
Cell 321-960-2066

Attention: The information contained in this E-mail message is privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual(s) named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please contact the sender by reply E-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

# AGENCY INSPECTION REPORT - INTOXILYZER 8000

Agency: OSCEOLA COUNTY S.O. Time of Inspection: 21:25

Date of Inspection: 06/11/2019

Serial Number: 80-001715

Software: 8100.27

Check or Test	T	
Date and/or Time Adjusted	YES	NO
Diagnostic Check (Pre-Inspection): OK		No
Alcohol Free Subject Test: 0.000	Yes	
Mouth Alcohol Test: Slope Not Met	Yes	
Interferent Detect Test: Interferent Detect	Yes	
Diagnostic Check (Post-Inspection): OK	Yes	
	Yes	

Alcohol Free Test (g/210L)	0.05g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802B Exp: 02/06/2020	0.08g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201808E Exp: 08/22/2020	0.20g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:021802G Exp: 02/22/2020	0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Std Test (g/210L) Lot#:646645
0.000	0.047	0.076	<del>                                     </del>	Exp: 12/05/2019
0.000		0.076	0.193	0.080
	0.047	0.076	0.194	0.080
0.000	0.047	0.076	0.194	
			0.134	0.080

Number of Simulators Used: 5

Remarks:

The above instrument complies ( X ) does not comply ( ) with Chapter	11D-8,	PAC.
--	--------	------

I certify that I hold a valid Florida Department of Law Enforcement Agency Inspector Permit and that I performed this inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

Signature and Printed Name

06/11/2019 Date

### AGENCY INSPECTION REPORT - INTOXILYZER 8000

Agency: OSCEOLA COUNTY S.O. Time of Inspection: 21:25

Date of Inspection: 06/11/2019

Serial Number: 80-001715

Software: 8100.27

YES	NO
	No
Yes	
	Yes Yes Yes Yes

Alcohol Free Test (g/210L)	0.05g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802B Exp: 02/06/2020	0.08g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201808E Exp: 08/22/2020	0.20g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#: 201802G Exp: 02/22/2020	0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Std Test (g/210L) Lot#:646645
0.000	0.047	0.076	0 100	Exp: 12/05/2019
0.000	0.045	0.070	0.193	0.080
	0.047	0.076	0.194	0.080
0.000	0.047	0.076	0.104	
		1 2 . 2 . 2	0.194	0.080

Number of Simulators Used: 5

Remarks:

The above instrument complies ( X ) does not comply ( ) with Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

I certify that I hold a valid Florida Department of Law Enforcement Agency Inspector Permit and that I performed this inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

Signature and Printed Name

06/11/2019 Date



#### AGENCY INSPECTION REPORT - INTOXILYZER 8000

Agency: OSCEOLA COUNTY S.O. Time of Inspection: 16:23

Date of Inspection: 05/15/2019

Serial Number: 80-001715

Software: 8100.27

Check or Test	YES	NO
Date and/or Time Adjusted		
		No
Diagnostic Check (Pre-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	
Alcohol Free Subject Test: 0.000		
	Yes	
Mouth Alcohol Test: Slope Not Met		
	Yes	
Interferent Detect Test: Interferent Detect		
	Yes	
Diagnostic Check (Post-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	

Alcohol Free Test (g/210L)	0.05g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802B Exp: 02/06/2020	0.08g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201709A Exp: 09/12/2019	0.20g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802G Exp: 02/22/2020	0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Std Test (g/210L) Lot#:646645 Exp: 12/05/2019
0.000	0.048	0.076	0.194	0.079
0.000	0.049	0.077	0.196	0.080
0.000	0.048	0.077	0.198	0.080

Number	of	Simulators	Head .	5

#### Remarks:

AF/MA. TOO MUCH MOUTH ALCO, ANOTHER DS PROVIDE AF RETESTED

The above instrument complies ( X ) does not comply ( ) with Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

I certify that I hold a valid Florida Department of Law Enforcement Agency Inspector Permit and that I performed this inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

Signature and Printed Name

05/15/2019

DANIEL E LYONS

#### Graham, Thomas

From:

Dan Lyons <dlyo@OSCEOLA.ORG>

Sent:

Wednesday, May 15, 2019 7:47 PM

To:

Graham, Thomas; 'Atkinson, Karsona'; 'McKnight, Jamie (JMcKnight@sao9.org)';

80-001715

'SherryForcier@flhsmv.gov'; George Maroney

Subject:

Monthly Intox Inspections May 2019
15 May 2019 Monthly Intox Inspec.pdf

Attachments:
Follow Up Flag:

FollowUp

Flag Status:

Flagged

#### ALCON,

Agency Inspection Report conducted 05/15/2019 due to the return of instrument 80-000966 from Annual Inspection. The report was conducted on the following instruments; 80-000966, 80-000968, 80-001715, 80-003935, 80-003937, 80-004587 and 80-005935.

Ref to instrument 80-001715, AF/MA, MA Alcohol test did not receive a Slope not met reading. The instrument was retested with AF provided by another Deputy. The re-test results are with in standards. The inspection was not Re-Started.

Ref to instrument 80-003935, AF/MA, MA Alcohol test did not receive a Slope not met reading. The instrument was retested with AF provided by another Deputy. The re-test results are with in standards. The inspection was not Re-Started.

Ref to instrument 80-003937, prompt showed Alcohol Free Test, hit N in error, which ended the test. The inspection was re-started. The results is within standards.

Instrument 80-000966 was returned from Annual Inspection, repairs and is back in service.

All intox inspections are complete and in compliance with 11D-8.

V/R

Dan Lyons
Osceola County Sheriff's Office
Spec Ops/Traffic/DUI Enforcement Unit
Agency 407-348-1100
Agency Cell 407-269-1980
Cell 321-960-2066

Attention: The information contained in this E-mail message is privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual(s) named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please contact the sender by reply E-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.





Agency: OSCEOLA COUNTY S.O. Time of Inspection: 03:45

Date of Inspection: 05/02/2019

Serial Number: 80-001715 Software: 8100.27

Check or Test	YES	NO
Date and/or Time Adjusted		
		No
Diagnostic Check (Pre-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	
Alcohol Free Subject Test: 0.000		
	Yes	
Mouth Alcohol Test: Slope Not Met		
	Yes	
Interferent Detect Test: Interferent Detect		
	Yes	
Diagnostic Check (Post-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	

Alcohol Free Test (g/210L)	0.05g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802B Exp: 02/06/2020	0.08g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201709A Exp: 09/12/2019	0.20g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802G Exp: 02/22/2020	0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Std Test (g/210L) Lot#:646645 Exp: 12/05/2019
0.000	0.048	0.076	0.195	0.081
0.000	0.048	0.077	0.195	0.080
0.000	0.049	0.077	0.195	0.080

Number	of	Simulators	Used:	5
T COLUMN CO AL	~ ~	DIMMITACOLD	osea.	2

Remarks:

The above instrument complies ( X ) does not comply ( ) with Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

I certify that/I hold a valid Florida Department of Law Enforcement Agency Inspector Permit and that I performed this inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

Signature and Printed Name

DANIEL E LYONS

05/02/2019 Date

#### AGENCY INSPECTION REPORT - INTOXILYZER 8000

Agency: OSCEOLA COUNTY S.O. Time of Inspection: 20:41

Date of Inspection: 04/03/2019

Serial Number: 80-001715 Software: 8100.27

Check or Test	YES	NO
Date and/or Time Adjusted		No
Diagnostic Check (Pre-Inspection): OK	Yes	
Alcohol Free Subject Test: 0.000	Yes	
Mouth Alcohol Test: Slope Not Met	Yes	
Interferent Detect Test: Interferent Detect	Yes	
Diagnostic Check (Post-Inspection): OK	Yes	

Alcohol Free Test (g/210L)	0.05g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802B Exp: 02/06/2020	0.08g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201709A Exp: 09/12/2019	0.20g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802G Exp: 02/22/2020	0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Std Test (g/210L) Lot#:646645 Exp: 12/05/2019
0.000	0.049	0.077	0.196	0.080
0.000	0.049	0.078	0.197	0.080
0.000	0.049	0.078	0.197	0.080

Number	of	Simulators	Used:	5	

Remarks:

The above instrument complies ( X ) does not comply ( ) with Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

I certify that I hold a valid Florida Department of Law Enforcement Agency Inspector Permit and that I performed this inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

Signature and Printed Name

04/03/2019



#### AGENCY INSPECTION REPORT - INTOXILYZER 8000

Agency: OSCEOLA COUNTY S.O. Time of Inspection: 22:33

Date of Inspection: 03/18/2019

Serial Number: 80-001715

Software: 8100.27

Check or Test	YES	NO
Date and/or Time Adjusted		
		No
Diagnostic Check (Pre-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	
Alcohol Free Subject Test: 0.000		
	Yes	
Mouth Alcohol Test: Slope Not Met		
	Yes	
Interferent Detect Test: Interferent Detect		
	Yes	
Diagnostic Check (Post-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	

Alcohol Free Test (g/210L)	0.05g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802B Exp: 02/06/2020	0.08g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201709A Exp: 09/12/2019	0.20g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802G Exp: 02/22/2020	0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Std Test (g/210L) Lot#:646645 Exp: 12/05/2019
0.000	0.041 / 0.047	0.075	0.192	0.079
0.000	0.043 / 0.047	0.077	0.194	0.080
0.000	0.047 / 0.047	0.077	0.194	0.079

Number of Simulators Used: 5

05: Control Outside Tolerance. RE-SECURES LIDTO SIMULATOR, RE-TESTED

The above instrument complies ( X ) does not comply ( ) with Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

I certify that I hold a valid Florida Department of Law Enforcement Agency Inspector Permit and that I

performed this inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC. DANIEL E LYONS

Signature and Printed Name

03/18/2019 Date



#### AGENCY INSPECTION REPORT - INTOXILYZER 8000

Agency: OSCEOLA COUNTY S.O. Time of Inspection: 19:19

Date of Inspection: 02/07/2019

Serial Number: 80-001715

Software: 8100.27

Check or Test	YES	NO
Date and/or Time Adjusted		No
Diagnostic Check (Pre-Inspection): OK	Yes	
Alcohol Free Subject Test: 0.000	Yes	
Mouth Alcohol Test: Slope Not Met	Yes	
Interferent Detect Test: Interferent Detect	Yes	
Diagnostic Check (Post-Inspection): OK	Yes	

Alcohol Free Test (g/210L)	0.05g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802B Exp: 02/06/2020	0.08g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201709A Exp: 09/12/2019	0.20g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802G Exp: 02/22/2020	0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Std Test (g/210L) Lot#:646645 Exp: 12/05/2019
0.000	0.048	0.077	0.194	0.079
0.000	0.048	0.077	0.194	0.080
0.000	0.048	0.077	0.193	0.080

Number	of	Simulators	Used:	5	

Remarks:

The above instrument complies ( X ) does not comply ( ) with Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

I certify that I hold a valid Florida Department of Law Enforcement Agency Inspector Permit and that I performed this inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

Signature and Printed Name

DANIEL E LYONS

02/07/2019



#### AGENCY INSPECTION REPORT - INTOXILYZER 8000

Agency: OSCEOLA COUNTY S.O. Time of Inspection: 22:03

Date of Inspection: 01/24/2019

Serial Number: 80-001715

Software: 8100.27

Check or Test	YES	NO
Date and/or Time Adjusted		
		No
Diagnostic Check (Pre-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	
Alcohol Free Subject Test: 0.000		
All the second s	Yes	
Mouth Alcohol Test: Slope Not Met		
	Yes	
Interferent Detect Test: Interferent Detect		
	Yes	1
Diagnostic Check (Post-Inspection): OK		
The state of the s	Yes	

Alcohol Free Test (g/210L)	0.05g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802B Exp: 02/06/2020	0.08g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201709A Exp: 09/12/2019	0.20g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802G Exp: 02/22/2020	0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Std Test (g/210L) Lot#:646645 Exp; 12/05/2019
0.000	0.047	0.076	0.195	0.080
0.000	0.048	0.077	0.195	0.080
0.000	0.047	0,077	0.192	0.080

Number of Simulators Used: 5	5
------------------------------	---

Remarks:

The above instrument complies ( X ) does not comply ( ) with Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

I certify that I hold a valid Florida Department of Law Enforcement Agency Inspector Permit and that I performed this inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

DANIEL E LYONS

Signature and Printed Name

01/24/2019 Date



#### AGENCY INSPECTION REPORT - INTOXILYZER 8000

Agency: OSCEOLA COUNTY S.O. Time of Inspection: 00:38

Date of Inspection: 01/07/2019

Serial Number: 80-001715 Software: 8100.27

Check or Test	YES	NO
Date and/or Time Adjusted		1
Diamonti- di 1 /2		No
Diagnostic Check (Pre-Inspection): OK		
Alcohol Burn Cili I Burn A and	Yes	
Alcohol Free Subject Test: 0.000		
	Yes	
Mouth Alcohol Test: Slope Not Met		
	Yes	
Interferent Detect Test: Interferent Detect		
	Yes	
Diagnostic Check (Post-Inspection): OK		
	Yes	

Alcohol Free Test (g/210L)	0.05g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802B Exp: 02/06/2020	0.08g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201709A Exp: 09/12/2019	0.20g/210L Test (g/210L) Lot#:201802G Exp: 02/22/2020	0.08 g/210L Dry Gas Std Test (g/210L) Lot#:646645 Exp: 12/05/2019
0.000	0.045	0.075	0.193	0.080
0.000	0.046	0.077	0.198	0.080
0.000	0.046	0.078	0.198	0.080

Number	of	Simulators	Used:	5
--------	----	------------	-------	---

Remarks:

The above instrument complies ( X ) does not comply ( ) with Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

I certify that I hold a valid Florida Department of Law Enforcement Agency Inspector Permit and that I performed this inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

Signature and Printed Name

DANIEL E LYONS

01/07/2019